
 

COACH EMAIL SPORT LEVEL DATE TIME LOCATION SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS  

Block Coachblockhoops@yahoo.com 
Boys 
Basketball Varsity 11/14/2022 3:45:00 PM Gymnasium 

Boys Varsity Basketball Tryouts 
begin sharply at 3:45 on Monday, 
November 14, 2022. Be Ready to 
Go! 

Andrew 
Celauro atcelauro@gmail.com 

Boys 
Basketball Varsity 11/14/2022 3:30:00 PM 

John F. Kennedy High 
School 

Assistant Varsity Boys Basketball 
Coach 

Gattus Mgattus@bmchsd.org 
Boys 
Basketball 

Junior 
Varsity 11/14/2022 2:45:00 PM Gym 

JV Tryouts for first 3 days: 
Monday 11/14 - 2:45 pm start  
Tuesday 11/15 - 6 pm start 
Weds 11/16 - 6 pm start  

Joe Bianca  Jbianca@bellmore-merrick.k12.Ny.us Boys Bowling Varsity 11/14/2022 3:00:00 PM East Meadow  Get cleared on Rank One 

Robert Kaefer coach_kaefer@hotmail.com 
Boys 
Swimming Varsity 11/14/2022 3:30:00 PM 

Goodwill Center 
Eisenhower Park 

Athletes must email the coach prior 
to tryouts. 

Michael Miller mamillerny@gmail.com 
Boys 
Swimming Varsity 11/14/2022 3:30:00 PM Eisenhower Pool 

There is a bus that provides 
transport from all three high 
schools to our practice facility 

Linda 
Leonardo lleonardo@bmchsd.org Cheerleading Varsity 11/14/2022 3:00:00 PM 

Start in GI Room. Move 
to Aux gym at 5:15pm 

Please be dressed appropriately. 
Tryout material is posted on 
Google Classroom.  

Ms. Freely Mfreely@bmchsd.org 
Girls 
Basketball Varsity 11/14/2022 5:30:00 PM Gymnasium 

Please bring water, and wear 
appropriate sneakers, no jewelry!  

Keri Cinelli  Kcinelli@bellmore-merrick.k12.ny.us Girls Bowling Varsity 11/14/0022 2:30:00 PM Wantagh lanes 

Bus will pick up bowlers at JFK first 
then head to other schools before 
going to lanes  

Phil 
Schrawtwieser 

pschrawtwieser@bellmore-
merrick.k12.ny.us Rifle Varsity 11/16/2022 3:30:00 PM Kennedy bus pick up 

Bus will pick up students at the late 
bus pick up location. We will go the 
Mitchell field gun range for the 
tryouts. We will return in 
approximately two hours. Bus will 
drop off students at Calhoun first. 
Then mepham. Then Kennedy.  

Chris 
Mammone Moner2000@aol.com Winter Track Varsity 11/14/2022 3:30:00 PM The track  

Have proper clothes for the 
weather conditions  

Cici Hirsch  cicihirsch13@gmail.com Winter Track Varsity 11/14/2022 3:15:00 PM Track Meet at the track dressed to run  



 

DeGaetano  Bdegaetano@bmchsd.org Wrestling Varsity 11/14/2022 2:40:00 PM Wrestling room Show up and care  

Daniel Arkow Danarkow174@gmail.com Wrestling 
Junior 
Varisty 11/14/2022 2:45:00 PM Wrestling room Walk on 

DeGaetano  Bdegaetano@bmchsd.org Wrestling Varsity 11/14/2022 2:45:00 PM Wrestling room  Bring a good attitude  

 

 


